
DON 7100

0

5

10

15

20

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
To

rq
ue

 in
 k

N
m

Pressure in bar

Cold performance

60km/h, 100°C

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

20 40 60 80 100 120

Br
ak

e 
Fa

ct
or

 C
*

Speed in km/h

Speed Sensitivity

6bar 100°C

0,0

0,5

1,0

1,5

2,0

0 100 200 300 400 500

Br
ak

e 
Fa

ct
or

 C
*

Temperature in °C

Temperature Sensitivity

6bar 60km/h

Main Vehicle Applicati on
Bova  Iveco  Neoplan
DAF Leyland Renault Truck (RVI)
ERF  MAN  Scania
Ford  Mercedes Volvo

Brake Manufacturer/Type
S-Cam brake

Fricti on Material Release
This aft ermarket material has been specifi cally 
designed for s-cam foundati on brakes.

Features and benefi ts
DON7100 is a fully moulded asbestos-free lining 
with a medium/high coeffi  cient, developed for 
s-cam foundati on brakes.

General Descripti on
DON7100 is an Aft ermarket material developed 
for truck and bus S-cam foundati on brakes that has 
been uti lised in the budget segment of the portf olio 
to provide a good performance to price rati o. 
This material was designed specifi cally for truck 
and bus applicati ons and has undergone various tests 
to prove its capability. DON7100 exhibits a medium 
to high level of fricti on and is a material with good 
wear characteristi cs in its class. 

Fricti on Performance/Output
(tested on Mercedes/MAN S-Cam brake 
with 20” actuator, 410x180 mm drum)

DON 7100

TMD Fricti on Services GmbH
Schlebuscher Str. 99 · 51381 Leverkusen/Germany
Phone: +49 2171-703 0 · Fax: +49 2171-703 2388

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION

www.don-brakes.com

www.don.brakebook.com

DON 7100 Competi tor 1 Competi tor 2
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